CITY OF HELEN COMMISSION MEETING DECEMBER 5, 2017 10:00 A.M. AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER BY MAYOR HELEN WILKINS
- 2. ROLL CALL BY CITY CLERK MARILYN CHASTAIN
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG
- 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM NOVEMBER 21, 2017
- 6. PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE PUBLIC
- 7. ADMINISTRATIVE OPERATIONS;
 - A. RON WEBB OF NORTH EAST GEORGIA VETERANS SOCIETY TO DISCUSS VETERANS MEMORIAL
 - B. DISCUSSION OF SETTING COMMISSION MEETING DATES AND TIMES FOR 2018 IN ORDER TO PLACE NOTICE IN LEGAL ORGAN
 - C. DISCUSSION FOR CONSIDERATION OF ALCOHOL LICENSE FOR MELISSA BROOKS OF HAYLOFT TAVERN LOCATED AT 69 TANNEN WEG FOR BEER ON PREMISES, WINE ON PREMISES, LIQUOR POURING, SUNDAY SALES
 - D. DISCUSSION FOR APPROVAL OF 2018 ALCOHOL LICENSE RENEWALS
- 8. POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS
- 9. FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS
- 10. PUBLIC WORKS, WATER AND WASTE WATER OPERATIONS
- 11. BUILDING AND ZONING OPERATIONS
- 12. PURCHASES AND BIDS

13. ORDINANCES;

- A. ORDINANCE 17-11-01; SECOND READING OF ORDINANCE 17-11-01 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF HELEN, GEORGIA, TO AMEND THE OFFICIAL CODE OF THE CITY OF HELEN, GEORGIA, BY THE AMENDMENT OF CHAPTER SIX OF THE HELEN MUNICIPAL CODE: ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES; ARTICLE III, MALT BEVERAGES
- B. ORDINANCE 17-12-01: FIRST READING OF ORDINANCE 17-12-01 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF HELEN, GEORGIA, TO AMEND THE OFFICIAL CODE OF THE CITY OF HELEN, GEORGIA, BY THE AMENDMENT OF CHAPTER 34, LAND DEVELOPMENT, ARTICLE III, ZONING, DIVISION 3, ZONING DISTRICTS AND ZONING DISTRICT REGULATIONS
- C. ORDINANCE 17-12-02; FIRST READING OF ORDINANCE 17-12-02 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF HELEN, GEORGIA, TO AMEND THE OFFICIAL CODE OF THE CITY OF HELEN, GEORGIA, BY THE AMENDMENT OF CHAPTER SIX OF THE HELEN MUNICIPAL CODE: ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
- 14. RESOLUTIONS
- 15. EXECUTIVE SESSION TO DISCUSS PERSONNEL
- 16. CITY COMMISSION COMMENTS
- 17. ADJOURNMENT

THIS AGENDA WAS POSTED DECEMBER 1, 2017 @ 11:00 A.M. THE MEETING AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND IS NOT FINAL UNTIL APPROVED BY THE CITY OF HELEN COMMISSION AT THE COMMISSION MEETING STATED HEREIN.